

To:  
**GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD**  
79-1, 1st Floor, Jalan PJU 1A/41B, NZX Commercial Centre,  
Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor  
Tel: +603-7887 0426  
Faks: +603-7887 0526  
Attn: En Nor Azman Huzir / En Faiz Fahmi Johari

From : Kasim Hj Ismail  
Pages : 01  
Date : 21-Aug-2020  
Currency : USD  
Aircraft Type/SN : AW139/ 9M-PMA  
Reference : GALAXY0339/08/2020

**RE: SPARES QUOTATION**

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email dated 19/08/2020

No	Part Number	Description	U.M	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Delivery Status
<b>SB139-038 PART IV</b>							
<b>3G3130F00111 KIT HUMS (REF)</b>							
1	3G3130A01511	Hums Removable Parts	KITS				
1.1	3G5315A19951	Fairing	EA	1	1,680.90	8,404.50	30
1.2	3G5315A20051	Support	EA	1	837.11	837.11	90
1.3	3G5315A20131	Tube Assy	EA	1	1,284.76	1,284.76	90
1.4	AN525-10R11	Screw, Machine	EA	200	0.59	118.00	90
1.5	MS21043-3	Nut, Self-Locking, Extended	EA	40	3.48	139.20	90
		Washer, Hexagon					
1.6	NAS1149C0316B	Washer, Flat	EA	700	0.41	287.00	90
1.7	NAS1149D0332K	Washer, Flat	EA	450	0.29	130.50	90
1.8	NAS1189-3P10	Screw, Self-Locking	EA	30	6.96	208.80	90
2	3G3130A01512	Hums Removable Parts	KITS				
2.1	3G3130VO0001	OBSC-MGB	EA	1	487.60	487.60	119
2.2	3G3130VO0002	OBSC-MGB	EA	1	487.60	487.60	133
2.3	3G5315A20051	Support	EA	1	837.11	837.11	90
2.4	3G5320A08431	Rod Assy	EA	1	1,070.76	1,070.76	42
2.5	3G5320A08651	Upper Fitting	EA	1	296.57	296.57	42
2.6	3G5320A08751	Lower Fitting	EA	1	296.57	296.57	42
2.7	A298A04TW02	Rivet, Blind, Titanium	EA	5	11.66	58.30	90
2.8	AN3-6A	Bolt, Machine	EA	150	0.46	69.00	90
2.9	MS14145L5	Nut, Self-Locking, Extended	EA	15	11.53	172.95	90
		Washer, Hexagon					
2.10	MS21042L3	Nut, Self-Locking, Extended	EA	50	0.88	44.00	90
		Washer, Hexagon					
2.11	MS24665-172	Pin, Cotter	EA	600	0.61	366.00	90
2.12	MS27039-1-10	Screw, Machine	EA	200	0.46	92.00	90
2.13	MS27039-1-12	Screw, Machine	EA	150	0.94	141.00	90
2.14	NAS1149C0332R	Washer, Flat	EA	700	0.54	378.00	90
2.15	NAS1149D0532K	Washer, Flat	EA	280	1.01	282.80	90
2.16	NAS1149D0563K	Washer, Flat	EA	300	0.59	177.00	90
2.17	NAS6605D10	Bolt, Shear	EA	2	51.92	103.84	90
<b>Grand Total :</b>						<b>16,770.97</b>	

Note:

- 1) Offer validity : 30 days from the date of quotation
- 2) Terms of payment : To be made in full before delivery.
- 3) Cancellation : There will be 30% surcharge (imposed by AgustaWestland) for any cancellation
- 4) Delivery : Subject to prior sale
- 5) Condition : NEW/REPAIRED/OVERHAULED with Leonardo's Certification of Conformance / EASA certificate
- 6) Confirmation : Confirmation of availability of goods will be given within 5 working days upon receipt of the official Purchase Order (PO) and customer's must respond to Kesuma Technology within 2 working days for confirmation of purchase.

Warranty period shall be as follows:

- 1) New condition : 12 months against manufacturer faults except for consumable items.
- 2) Repair condition : 6 months or 500 hrs against manufacturer faults

for KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD

